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Guru Nanak Vidyak Society’s 
GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE &COMMERCE 

G.T.B. NAGAR, MUMBAI – 400 037. 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024 
 

First Term = 12/06/2023 TO 11/11/2023 & Second Term = 28/11/2023 TO 1/05/2024 
 

 

FIRST TERM 

SR 

NO 
MONTH (Days) 

WORK 

DAYS 

HOLI 

DAYS 
SUNDAYS DAY DATE PROGRAMME DETAILS 

1 JUNE (30) 16 10 4   1
st
& 2

nd
 Week 

of June-2023 

Admissions for Second and Third-Year Classes 

Thursday 8-Jun-2023 Admission to First Year Classes to Start 

Monday 12-Jun-2023 
1

st
Term commences 

Staff Meeting (Academic Planning) 

Tuesday 13-Jun-2023 Regular lectures for Second- & Third-Year Classes begin 

Wednesday 21-Jun-2023 International Yoga Day 

Thursday 29-Jun-2023 Bakri-Id (Holiday) 

2 JULY (31) 25 1 5 Monday 3-Jul-2023 Guru Purnima  

Monday to 

Monday 

10 Jul 2023 to   

31-Jul 202023  

Filling of Exam forms Online & Payment of fees without fine 

for Semester-I, II, III & IV 

Tuesday 18-Jul-2023 College Foundation Day  

  3
rd

 Week of 

July 

First Year Classes Commence 

Orientation Programme for FY Students 

Saturday 29-Jul-2023 Muharram (Holiday) 

3 AUGUST (31) 24 3 4 Tuesday to 

Thursday 

1-Aug-2023 to 

10-Aug-2023 

Filling of Exam forms Online & Payment of fees with fine for 

Semester-I, II, III & IV 

Tuesday 15-Aug-2023 Independence Day Celebration (Non-Instructional Day) 

Wednesday 16-Aug-2023 Parsi New Year (Holiday) 

Wednesday 30-Aug-2023 Raksha Bandhan (Holiday) 

 

 



Page 2 of 5 

 
 

 

4 SEPTEMBE

R (30) 

19 7 4 Tuesday 5-Sep-2023 Teachers Day Celebration 

Thursday 7-Sep-2023 Janmashtami (Holiday) 

Thursday 14-Sep-2023 Hindi Diwas Celebration 

Tuesday to 

Saturday 

19-Sep-2023 to 

23-Sep-2023 

Mid Term Break (Ganpati Vacation) 

Monday 25-Sep-2023 College re-opens after Ganpati Vacation 

Wednesday 27-Sep-2023 World Tourism Day 

Thursday 28-Sep-2023 Id-e-Milad (Holiday)  

5 OCTOBER 

(31) 

24 2 5   1
st
 week of   

Oct 2023 

Internal tests/ Project Viva-Voce/ Practicals for Semester. II, 

III & IV September- 2022 (ATKT)to begin 

Monday 2-Oct-2023 
Mahatma Gandhi &Lal Bahadur Shastri Birth Anniversary 

(Holiday) 

Monday to 

Saturday 

9-Oct-2023 to 

21-Oct-2023 

Semester II  & IV Examination October- 2023 (ATKT) to 

begin 

Saturday 14
th
 Oct 2023 Last Instructional Day for Third Year Classes 

Sunday 15-Oct-2023 Reading Inspiration Day Celebration 

  3
rd

 week of 

October 

Semester-V Examination October-2023 (Regular & ATKT) to 

begin 

Tuesday 24-Oct-2023 Dusshera  

6 NOVEMBER 

(27) 

10 13 4   1
st
 Week of 

November 

Internal tests/ Project Viva-Voce/ Practicals for Semester. I, 

III, V September- 2022 (Regular & ATKT)to begin 

Saturday 11-Nov-2023 Term End Meeting 

Monday to 

Monday 

13-Nov-2023 to                    

27-Nov-2023 

Diwali Vacation 

I 

term 

TOTAL 

DAYS 

WORK 

DAYS 

HOLI 

DAYS 

SUNDAY 
   

Total 

Days 
180 118 36 26    
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SECOND TERM 
6 NOVEMBER 

(3) 

3 0 0 Monday 27-Nov-2023 Guru Nanak Jayanti 

Tuesday 28-Nov-2023 

Lectures for First- & Second-Year Classes to continue  

Staff Meeting 

Regular lectures for Third Year Classes begin Semester-VI 

Tuesday 28-Nov-2023 Shahidi Divas of Sri Guru Tegh Bahadur Sahib Ji 

7 DECEMBER 

(31) 

20 6 5 Saturday 2-Dec-2023 Last Instructional Day for First- & Second-Year Classes 

  1
st
 week of 

December 

Result declaration of Sem. II & IV Examination (ATKT) 

Monday to 

Monday 

4-Dec-2023 to   

11-Dec-2023 

Semester III Examination Dec-2023 (Regular & ATKT) begins 

and ends 

Tuesday to 

Wednesday 

12-Dec-2023 to 

20-Dec-2023 

Semester I Examination Dec-2023 (Regular & ATKT) begins 

and ends 

Wednesday 13-Dec-2023 Regular lectures for Second Year Classes begin Semester-IV 

Thursday 21-Dec-2023 
Regular lectures for First Year Classes begin Semester-II 

Unfair means enquiry for Semester-I & III Examination 

Monday to 

Sunday 

25-Dec-2023 to 

31-Dec-2023 

Winter Break 

8 JANUARY 

(31) 

25 2 4 Tuesday 2-Jan-2024 College re-opens after Winter Break 

Monday 8-Jan-2024 
Moderation of Answer papers for Semester-III Examination 

December-2023 (Regular) 

  2
nd

 week of 

January 

Additional Examination for Semester-I & III January-2024 to 

begin 

Friday & 

Saturday 

12
th
 & 13

th
 Jan 

2024 

Annual Sports Event 

Monday 15-Jan-2024 Makar Sankranti 

Tuesday 16-Jan-2024 

Sem-III Result Declaration for Regular & ATKT 

Moderation of Answer papers for Semester-I Examination 

December-2023 (Regular) 

Wednesday 17-Jan-2024 Sri. Guru Gobind Singhji Jayanti 

  3
rd

 week of 

January 
Kala Avishkar (Annual Intra College Fest of Fine Arts) 

Saturday 20-Jan-2024 Sem-I Result Declaration for Regular & ATKT 

Monday 22-Jan-2024 
Additional Examination for Semester-I & III January-2024 to 

begin 
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Friday 26-Jan-2024 

Republic Day Celebration (Non-Instructional Day) 

 Marathi Bhasha Samvardhan Pandharavada Programme 

Saturday 27-Jan-2023 Kala Utsav (Intra-Collegiate Cultural Festival) 

Monday to 

Friday 

29-Jan-2024 to 

9-Feb-2024 

Filling of ATKT Exam forms Online & Payment of fees 

without fine for Semester-I, II, III & IV 

9 FEBRUARY 

(28) 

23 1 4 Thursday 1-Feb-2024 Union Budget 2022-2023 Programme 

Saturday 3-Feb-2024 
Result declaration of Additional Examination Semester-I 

January-2024 

Friday & 

Saturday 

9
th
 & 10

th 
Feb 

2024 

Zeal 2024 

Saturday to 

Saturday 

10-Feb 2024 to 

17 Feb 2024 

Filling of ATKT Exam forms Online & Payment of fees with 

fine for Semester-I, II, III & IV 

Monday 19-Feb-2024 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (Holiday) 

Saturday 

 
24-Feb-2024 

Guru Ravidas Jayanti 

Annual Prize distribution 

 4
th
 week of Feb 

2023 

Internal tests/ Project Viva-Voce/ Practicals for Semester. I, II, 

III, IV & V Feb-2023 (ATKT) to begin 

10 MARCH (31) 23 3 5  1
st
  Week of 

March 

Semester. I, & III Examination Mar-2024(ATKT) to begin 

Friday 8-Mar-2024 Mahashivratri (Holiday) 

Friday 

  

8-Mar-2024 

2
nd

 Week of 

March 2024 

International Women’s Day 

Internal tests/ Project Viva-Voce/ Practicals for Semester. II, 

IV and VI(Regular)to begin 

Wednesday 20-Mar-2024 Last Instructional Day for Second & Third Year Classes  

Friday to 

Monday 

22-Mar-2024 to 

1-Apr-2024  

Semester-IV Examination March -2024 (Regular & ATKT) 

start and end 

Monday 25-Mar-2024 Holi  (Holiday) 

Friday 29-Mar-2024 Good Friday (Holiday) 

Saturday 30-Mar-2024 Last Instructional Day for First Year Classes  

11 APRIL (30) 23 3 4   
1

st
 week of April 

Result Declaration for Semester I & III ATKT Examination 

Mar-2024 
Monday 2-Apr-2024 Unfair means enquiry for Semster-IV Examination (Regular) 

Monday to 

Wednesday 

2-Apr-2024 to 

10-Apr-2024   
Semester-II Examination April-2024 (Regular & ATKT) to 

begin 

Tuesday 9-Apr-2024 Gudi Padwa (Holiday) 
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Wednesday 10-Apr-2024 

Moderation of Answer books for Sem-IV Examination 

(Regular) 

Thursday 11-Apr-2024 Ramzan-Eid 

Friday 12-Apr-2024 Unfair means enquiry for Semester-II Examination (Regular) 

Sunday 14-Apr-2024 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 

Wednesday 17-Apr-2024 Ram Navami (Holiday) 

Sunday 21-Apr-2024 Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 

Wednesday 24-Apr-2024 
Moderation of Answer books for Semester-II Examination 

(Regular) 

Thursday 25-Apr-2024 Result Declaration for Semester-IV (Regular) 

  4
th
 week of 

April 2024 

Admissions for Third-Year Classes (Online) 

12 MAY (31) 1 26 4 Wednesday 1-May-2024 Maharashtra Day 

 1
st
 Week of May 

2024 

Result Declaration for Semester II (Regular) April-2024 

  2
nd

 Week of 

May 2024 

Admissions for Second Year Classes (Online) 

Thursday to 

Tuesday 

02-May-2024 to                    

11-Jun-2024 

Summer Vacations 

Total 

days 185 118 41 26 
 

  TOTAL DAYS 
WORK 

DAYS 

HOLI 

DAYS 
SUNDAY 

I Term 180 118 36 26 

II Term 185 118 41 26 

Total 

Days 365 236 77 52 

Note: The above list/dates of events are purely tentative and are subject to change. 

 

Dr.Pushpinder G.Bhatia  

  PRINCIPAL 


